CH \$40.00 31859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Funding IV Trust (successor-by-assignment to MidCap Financial Trust)		05/29/2018	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTEST HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	5449 Research Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48188	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	MEDTEST DX, INC.	
Street Address:	5449 Research Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48188	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	POINTE SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	5449 Research Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48188	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3185944	POINTE SCIENTIFIC, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com

TRADEMARK

900452544 REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0157

Correspondent Name: Kareem Ansley
Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon
Address Line 2: 100 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 186687-0037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley	
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (MedTest)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (MedTest)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (MedTest)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0158 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 29th day of May, 2018, by MIDCAP

FUNDING IV TRUST (successor-by-assignment to MidCap Financial Trust), in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of MEDTEST HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware

corporation, MEDTEST DX, INC., a Delaware corporation, and POINTE SCIENTIFIC, INC., a

Michigan corporation, (collectively, "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below),

including the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual

Property Security Agreement, dated May 29, 2015 executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2015 at reel/frame

5525/0178 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

3552605 v. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None.

PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description</u> <u>Registration/Application</u> <u>Registration/</u>

Number Application Date

Pointe Scientific, Inc. 3185944 December 19, 2006